

GAHC010240142022



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/688/2023**

CT/GD PHUKAN DEORI  
S/O- GULAP DEORI

PRESENTLY POSTED AT CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE OF  
INDIA

UNIT OIL INDIA CORPORATION LIMITED

DHALIGAON  
CHIRANG  
ASSAM

PIN NO.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS  
REP. BY THE SECRETARY

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

NEW DELHI-110003.

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE  
SECURITY COMPLEX  
LODHI ROAD

NEW DELHI  
PIN- 110003.

3:THE STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH  
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY

GOVT. OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

ARUNACHAL PRADESH CIVIL SECRETARIAT ITANAGAR

PIN- 781111.

4:THE SECRETARY  
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT AND TRIBAL  
AFFAIRS

GOVT. OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

CIVIL SECRETARIAT  
ITANAGAR

ARUNACHAL PRADESH

PIN- 781111.

5:THE CHAIRMAN  
CASTE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE  
GOVT. OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH  
ARUNACHAL PRADESH  
CIVIL SECRETARIAT ITANAGAR

PIN- 781111.

6:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER  
CHANGLONG  
ARUNACHAL PRADESH  
PIN- 792120.

7:THE COMMANDANT  
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE  
UNIT INDIAN OIL CORPORATION

DISTRICT- CHIRANG (ASSAM)

PIN- 783385.

-----

Advocate for : MR. R MAZUMDAR  
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

**ORDER**

**Date : 17.07.2025**

On the prayer made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner and not objected to by Mr. B. Chakravarty, learned counsel, CGC appearing for the respondents, the matter stands adjourned today.

Registry to list this matter again on **04.08.2025**.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**